

®

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 13836/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in WP No. 12213/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VENKATASAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Saran, ASG

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the question
of law is left open.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master